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CONTRACTOR NL &L 

PROJECT East La VJsta Sewer and Pavement Rehab, 

PROJECT NO. M376j228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO, 

02/24/24 

47 

DAV/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value of 
$22,112,66 

02 Jan 2024 ...... of Phaae 2. CalanAa,Mlor1< Davs WIii reflect the Worll This Pe(lOd 

11hase 2 ca!enda( dal£ guagtltx aad 11erceatage1 Sewer - Total Value of SUNDAY 
Worll This PeJiod $17,904M 

0 'I 
Pavlng - Total Value of 

$651,470.13 Temp 48/24, No work on &lie, NB outside lane closure S 72nd at Work To Dale 
Florence SI and the lnlorseclion of Florence closed, for emcr maln 

02/18/2-4 repair - allo fiber ducts bored inlo main Sewer - T otaJ Value of 
81, 129,813,93 WorllToDate 

Temp fil/22, Nll 0700-1700, HOM 0900-1630, SewOICICW oonue,v )al/epa, ., 
, Pro-rated Adjustment to 

MONDAY 7004 Gflflrudo, fm01 Repair., 072nd Md FlorB!IOO • fBmDYBd pvm~ ··~ utiJlie• Value of SIOred Materials $0.00 
tor Vkual locale, slal1ed e,cavallon to, 1epalt or SM. Mall) bored U,,ou9h by do 

10 y This Period 
[ther .. R,mcwed radlu1, NSOL one P!IMI Md &deW.al for ADA Jns.ldatioo. Pay Total Value of SIOred 

02/19/2-4 llom• 2S27,01 SY, 33 re,n HrY lal 15",34 IMlllDfV Jal 15' 521emp i199sudO No Materials Remalnl119To $0.00 pay. salvaged ,nalerlal, 2P 83,61 SY 
Dale 

TUESDAY Tomp 87/25.Nll 0700, 1600, HGM 0830,1530, S.-11or o,ew cool W'!IIJ se,o !al repair Eslimaled Contract Value $ 4,746,349.05 
on GSMlde el 7003, Seoood Hwer c,ew did polnl replllf on • 721111 and Florenc:e 
lfie1Hcllon where alo fiber l>Ofad lhroug~ un. Main, Munlclp•I pipe instajed lllBf 10 y 

02/20/24 
on JoHphlno A&S60 I<> 6540, Pay ttems; 2S rem pvml 24.93,y, 33 ttm SJNV )al 12', Percent Complete By 

38% 34 lnsu,r, IOI 12', 52 Jemp agg e!6I oourH O,., pa)l'.solYaged malarial Value 

WEDNESDAY Tornp 88132, Nll 0700-1700, HGM 0800-1700, s,,,,., aow ge!)Oral dean up and Co11tract Calendar I Worn 
416 

u1iliy >frifJCallon on edna. 1111•1< on Sile c:ompaoli<>-J le•l\ng no Gonrudo 6905 lo Days 
7007, Munlclpa! pl~ con I• 69th ot 12' Will! bypass p,.mp!ng 7020 6960. Paving 10 V 

02/21/24 
ttew a>ool pan of ,em oval tor emer tepalr Florence/, 72nd ,1, Pay Item.: 4P Roro ca.lendar I Worn Days 

7 sdwl< 32U6 II, 11P c:onsl 7' P«: pvml 63.61 SY, This Period 
·remii1W~;·Nn: .. 11r6d:Y1~:'Ri:lr.rM1J~rn®:..;;..-aew'6o'moeivlaToiiiiiuiiudo 

Calendar/ Worll Day.s THURSDAY 7002 6906,Ml#>lolpaJ pipe rnha&P&0-8950 12· IIN!r by pou pumpjng, paving rsew 328 fmlsllod Notenee and 72nd lnleroeelloo relo,1 pvm~ driveway,/slder,allw<Urb and Used To Pate 
gUIJor• tlorenu La vlsla lo 72nd 61. Pay Hems; 46 tom l<lwk 10 SF, 3Sr""' dr,wy 10 y 

02/22124 
2U1SY, SP rem C&G 38,5 Ln fl, 15S CoMJ d!YY/)' 22.31SY, 14P ConslC&G 38.5 In 
ft, 245 Con,1 Sdwl< 70 SF,2• 53,65 SY, 33 rom .. ,,, 2r, 34 lnsl .. ,. 27', 52 lemp Percent Tlme Used 79% 

----~W.!.!1:1!9.!'d 

FRIDAY % Retained 
10,0000% Pai/lng/SeYJer 

Temp fl0/27,NII 0700-1430, hgm 0800-1400, Sewer ett\'I geno,al ciean op and Uli\ty 
Amount Retained to Date ,vdlfieatkm ,e.tJna, P,vlng aew ltl.Sla.Ued poo Jn stmcr repair oper,lngs get1fude st 8 y $65,147.01 7007 lo 6905E8, MJJO<'lp•J pipe Iner florenout 7140 IO 7100MH. Pay items ns Paving 

CollSl 7' Pc<: 133.05 SY 

02/23/24 Amount Retained 
5112,981 ,39 To Dale Sew.er 

SATURDAY Net Arnoullt Due 
$1,603,155,66 To Dale 

Temp 64123 No wor~ on elle, no pay items 0 y 
Total Incentive Earned I 

02/24/24 Disincentive Assessed $0.00 
To Date 

Other Comments Net Amount Pue To Date Including Incentive 
51,603,155,6.6 

NOTE: AJJo Flber - Pavement removals 72nd and Florence SI 2S 256,93 SY, To be Earned / lY.1&incenUve Assessed 
paid once Invoice is submitted for the T&M of lhis emergency repar work. #33 ,em serv 

TolaJ Previous Paymenl5 To Date Jal47,5', 34 inslse/\1 tat 47,5', 11S Const 7" Pee 152.79 SY, 11S 104.17 SY, S1 ,357,773,34 

Amount Due To Pale $245,382.32 
.... 

) ~C\--- s , ... l"-1 /Jada. /J,,,tr, ~ 4...,,,,,~ 01 -»fa,;, zovl 
COIITAACTOR I DATE ~CT MIW/IGER/ DATE 

/Jad4., /J~Jr: ~ A44d~ 2-9 TQ.b 2.DV/ 
PROJEREPifESENTATIVE / DATE ClJY OON6ffiUCTION ENG»JEER / DATE 
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PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Lino Item Numbor Item Bid 
Bl<J Price Unit Quanllly This Amount This 

Quant It>· Porlod Perlocl 

1 Paving 1 Moblllzatlon/Oemolllllzatlon 1.00 $156,CCO.OO LS ,o.cc 

2 Paving 2 Remove Pavement 7,630.00 $11.00 SY 170.36 $1,873.~6 

3 Pavlng 3 Remove Concrete Driveway 701,00 $11.00 SY $0.CO 

4 Paving 4 Remove Sldewalk - Paving 7,396.00 $2.00 SF 326.96 $657.92 

6 5 Removo Concroto Curb and Gutter 1,860.00 $12.00 LF 126.00 $1,512.00 

6 6 Perform Cold PlaMlng-Asphall 
, 

2e,300.00 $6.50 SY - $0.00 

7 7 Perrorm 2" Co:cl PlanrJng - Concrels 60,00 $7,00 SY - $0.00 

0 8 Conslruct Asphalt surface Course SPR (PG 64· 
3,130.00 $107,11 Ton - $0.00 

34) 

9 0 
Construct Asphalt Surreco Wedge SPR 3/6 • 

72.03 $188.00 Ton - $0.00 
Fine (PG 64-34) 

1•l 10 Conc~ele Batie Repair 6,400.0) $72.00 SY $0.00 

11 Paving 11 Construct 7'' Conctele Pavement• Type L65 - 7,658.00 $75.00 SY 170.36 $12,777.00 Pav!ng 

12 12 Construe! 7" Concrnfg Pavemfmt- Typo L 85-
100,00 $78.00 SY $0,00 

Paving 

13 13 Const, Jcl 10• Concrele Pavement - Type L65 96,00 $92.00 SY $0.00 

14 14 Con9b'\K:I Concrele Curb aml Gutter 1,850.00 $42.00 LF 126.00 $5,292.00 

15 Paving 15 Cnm11uct o• Driveway - Type L85 - Paving 041.00 $5l.OO SY $0,00 

16 16 Co:lslruct 6" Drl',eway - Type l85 50.00 $62.00 SY $0.00 

17 Paving 17 Subgredo PropnraUon - Paving 9,537.00 $3.50 SY $0.00 

18 16 Adjust Ullllty Valve to Grade 12.00 $~JO.DO EA $0,00 

19 19 Adjust Manhole (o Grade 32.00 $SOO.OO EA $0.00 

20 20 Ren·cve & Replace Curb Inlet Top 6.00 $3,200.00 EA $0.00 

2', 21 fnstell Manhole Ring end Cover 8.00 $700.00 EA $0,00 

22 22 Install External Framo Seal 8,00 $750,00 EA $0,00 

23 23 
Traffic Control - Sewer and Pavement 

1.00 $60,000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 
Construction 

2' Povlrg 24 Con,lruct4" PCC Sidewalk- Paving 6,021.00 $6,75 Sf $0.00 

25 25 consl~uct 6" PCC SldBWAlk 524.00 $7,60 SF $0.00 

20 26 Consl'1.lct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.00 $14.00 SF SO.OD 

27 27 Cons~·uct Det0-elab\0 Warning Panel 441.00 $45.00 SF SO.OD 

28 28 Construe! S!dewalk Curb Wall 241,00 $40.00 LF $0.03 

29 29 Install Seeding - Typa A 1,922.00 $3,75 SY SO.OJ 

30 30 Install Rolled Ernsfon Ccnlrol - Typo 1 1,022.00 S3.00 SY $0.0J 
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% Quantity To Amount To Date 
Complete Dale 

100.0% 1.00 $150,000.00 

38.0% 2,955.39 $32,500.29 

1.0% 4.53 $49,83 

67.0% 4,933.11 $9,860.22 

55.0% 1,010.70 $12,128A0 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

44.0>/c 3,369.30 $252,697.50 

0.0% $0.00 

35.0¼ 33.33 $3,06626 

44.D¼ 807.70 $33,923.40 

1.0% 4.53 $287.27 

0.0% $0.03 

1.0% BG.94 $304.W 

26.0% 3.00 $2,400.0) 

0.0% $0,03 

80.0% 4.00 $12,800.0) 

26,0% 2,00 $1,400.0) 

0.0% $0.0-) 

17.0% 0.1688 $0,330,00 

86.0¾ 4,316.14 $29,147.45 

38.0% 200.80 $1,506.00 

44.0% 596.86 $8,356.04 

42.0% 184.00 $8,280.00 

226.0% 643.60 i21.740,oo 

~6.0% 879.29 $3,297.34 

63.0% 1,020.12 $3,000.36 
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Construction DiVision 
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PAYMENT FOR WORI< PERFORMED 

Line Item Number ltom Bid 
BldPrlo& Unlt 

Qullntltylhls Amo~mlThla 
Quonllty Perh>d Period 

31 31 llllil<JII Curb lnlel Prolectlon 2.CO $125.00 EA $0.CO 

32 32 Install Concr.ete Washout 1.00 $3,5C-O.OO EA $0.00 

62 P 62 
Ce:~~Uuct TemporE1ry Aggregate Surface 

200.00 $20.00 Ton $0.00 
Cot..rse 

81 Sewer1 Sawer MoDIJlze1Uon/Demobll1zetlon 1.00 $144,CCO.OO LS $0.00 

S2 Sewor2 Remove Pavement ~ Sawer 6,998.00 $11.00 SY 105,59 $1,161.49 

S3 Sawer3 Remove Concrete Driveway- Sswer 1,915.00 $11.00 SY 22.31 $245.41 

84 Sewer4 Remove Sidewalk - Sewer 7,162.00 $2.00 SF 70.00 $140.00 

511 Sewer11 Conslruct "/1 Conc~te Pavement - Type L65 -
5,996.00 $75,00 SY 133.05 $9,976,76 

Sawer 

S15 Sewer 15 Cons'.rucl 6" Driveway- Sewar 1,915.03 $59,GO SY 22.31 $1,316.29 

St7 Sewer17 Subg.-ade Preparallon - Sewer 7,121.0,) $3,50 SY $0.00 

S24 Sewer24 Co!13lnJct 4• PCC SldeWalK - Sewer 7,152.00 $6.76 SF 70.00 $472.60 

33 33 Removo & Dlspose 12" or Smaler Sawer Pipe 6,390.00 $20.00 LF 64.00 $1,080.00 

34 34 
Conslruct 6• PVC sanitary Sewer Pipe 4,605,00 $65.00 LF 54.00 $3,510.0J 
(StlrVICG Line) 

35 35 
construct 6'' sanilary sewer Service Riser 467,00 FD.OD VF - $0.0-3 
(Ovar 12' Dopth) 

36 36 
Con5lrllct 8" PVC Sanitary Sev-,er Pipe SDR 2G 

2C.OO $175.00 LF $0.00 
(Point Repairs) 

37 37 
Construct g• PVC Sanllary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 

12.00 $175.00 LF - $0.00 
(Point Ropalrs , Over 15' Depth) 

38 30 Construct 8'' Sanitary Se-.')'W Coricrote Cradle 1.00 $1,200.00 EA - $0.00 

39 39 lnsla!I a• CIPP liner 10,,67.00 $45.00 LF $0.00 

40 40 Install rn·CIPP Liner 927.00 $05,00 LF $0.00 

41 41 Ro-Instate Sorvlce lines 332.00 $100.00 EA $C.OO 

42 42 CIPP E1d Soal, 8-lo 83.00 $195.00 EA ac.oo 

43 43 CIPP E1d Seal, 15--ln 9.00 $260.00 El\ $0.00 

44 l.f. Perform Pre•CIPP CC1V Plpenne Inspection 11,794.00 S4.50 LF $0.00 

45 45 Perf<ir:n Post-GIPP CCTV Pipellne tnspecllon 11,794.0C $3.30 LF $0.00 

46 46 Jet Ex sting Senltar:,rSewer 1'1.7il4.(C $2.75 LF $0.00 

47 47 
Podcrm Cemcmtltlous ManhoJa Rehabllltalion 
4S" Cla Typo A 

337.CO $260,00 VF $0.00 

46 •IB Perrorm Cemonl!tious Manhole Rehttbllitalion 
4S" Ola T~pe B 

124.00 $300.00 VF $0.00 

49 49 By-pass pumping 1.00 $30,000.00 LS $0.00 

6J 50 l:om~ Control~ Sower CIPP Uner Install 1.00 $20,000.00 LS $0,00 

51 61 
,V.cb1IT1.etfonfDemol::IFzallon Sswor GIPP Liner 
Install 

1.00 $4v,CtC.OO LS $0.00 
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% Ouantllyro 
AImmnt To Date 

Complete Oale 

250.0% 5.00 $625.00 

M% $0.00 

627.0% 1,053.52 $21,070AD 

100,0% 100 $144,000,00 

107,0% 6.441.05 $70,851..55 

37.0¾ 700.19 $7,702.09 

16.0% 1,163.80 $2,327.60 

100,0% 5,967.34 $449,050.50 

37.0% 710.91 $41,943.69 

0,0% - $0.(Xl 

15.0% 1,099.80 $7,423.65 

55.0% 2,838.29 .$56,765..80 

53,0% 2,592.00 $169,542AO 

00% - So.oo 

994.0% 256.33 $45,207,76 

0.0% $0.00 

100.0% 1.00 $1,200.00 

17,0% 1,841.79 $82,880.56 

0.0% 
I - $0.00i 

16.0% 51.00 $5,100.00
1 

14.0% 12.00 $2,340.00 

0.0% $0,00 

16.0% 1,641.79 $8,288.06 

16.0% 1,341.79 $5,625.37 

16.0% 1,&11,79 $5,064.92 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0¼ $0.00 

0.3¼ $0.00 

28.0% 0.28 $5,600.00 

5ilC-% 0.50 $20,000.00 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction DiVlsion 

Lina ltemNumbet Item 

61 C0153 lnsta1I15"'RCP Storm Sewer-CO 1 

62 co-154 Excavation ror Pipe, 

63 C0155 3/4" Limestone pjpe Bedding 

64 CO1A55 Rebulld curb lnlels~unctloll box 

65 C01A57 Remove existing fnki!s 
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PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 
Bid 

Bfd Prlco Unit 
Q"antltyThl& AmountThlG % QuiintltyTo 

Arnount To Date Quantity Period Podod Complete Dato 

98,00 $73.00 LF $0.00 90.0% 88.00 $6,424.0G 

22,00 $200,00 HR $0,00 73.0% 16.00 $3,200.00 

48,00 $29,50 Ton $0.00 51.0% 24A4 $720,98 

4.00 $4,200.00 •• $0,00 100.0% 4.00 $16,800,CC 

3,00 $500,00 ea $0,00 100.0% 3.00 $1,500.C0 
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